
MERIDIAN ©DL 

Federal Express 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Section 08, T-25-N, R-04-W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well 
location i n the Basin Fruitland Pool. 

Meridian O i l intends to plugback and recomplete the J i c a r i l l a 123 C #26 
well from the Pictured C l i f f s pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The 
current location of t h i s well i s 1500'FSL, 1812'FEL, Section 08, T-25-N, 
R-04-W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The well i s considered non-standard 
due to the NE-SW dedicated pattern established f o r the Basin Fruitland Coal 
Pool. To comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division rules, 
Meridian i s submitting the following for your approval of thi s non-standard 
location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing offse t owners/operators; 
3. Affadavit of n o t i f i c a t i o n of of f s e t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log for o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to thi s 
o f f i c e . 

-SAacerely yours, 

Teggy Bradfield 
encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s 
application for a non-standard location for t h e i r J i c a r i l l a 123 C #26 as 
proposed above. 
By: Date: 

xc: Conoco Inc. 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 
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October 22, 199^Q flgj| 3 £ 5 

Federal Express 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

RE: J i c a r i l l a 123 C #26 
1500'FSL, 1812*FEL 
Section 08, T-25-N, R-04-W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval f o r a non-standard gas well 
location i n the Basin Fruitland Pool. 

Meridian O i l intends to plugback and recomplete the J i c a r i l l a 123 C #26 
well from the Pictured C l i f f s pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The 
current location of thi s well i s 1500'FSL, 1812'FEL, Section 08, T-25-N, 
R-04-W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The well i s considered non-standard 
due to the NE-SW dedicated pattern established f o r the Basin Fruitland Coal 
Pool. To comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division rules, 
Meridian i s submitting the following f o r your approval of thi s non-standard 
location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing offse t owners/operators; 
3. Affadavit of n o t i f i c a t i o n of of f s e t owners/operators; 
l * . Copy of Well Completion Log for o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of this application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this 
o f f i c e . 

^-—S4ftcerely_yours, 

Teggy Bradfield 
encl. 

WAIVER 

C&/J06Q /Jd hereby waives object ion to Meridian O i l Inc . ' s 
application for a non-standard location for their Jicarilla 123 C #26 as 
proposed above. 1 ^ l > 
By: Ulck**Kfl. fJUcK^Jd Date: ltflV9o 

xc: Conoco Inc. 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 



J i c a r i l l a 123 C #26 
1500'FSL, 1812'FEL 
Section 08, T-25-N, R-04-W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the following o f f s e t owners/operators have been 
n o t i f i e d by c e r t i f i e d mail of our application f o r administrative approval 
for non-standard gas well location f o r the plugback and recompletion of the 
above w e l l . 

Conoco Inc. 
P.O. Box 2197 
Houston, TX 77252 

Peggy Bradfield 
October 22, 1990 

San Juan County 
State of New Mexico 

My commission expires August 17, 1992 



MERIDIAN OIL INC 

Well Name J i c a r i l l a 123 C #26 _ 

F o o t a 8 e 1500' FSL; 1312' FEL _ 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

County Rio Arriba State New Mexico Section 8 Township 25 N Range 4 w 

1 

Remarks 1) Meridian O i l Inc. 

2) Conoco Inc 



Dntria Office 
SuuLasn-4 

DISTRICT T 
P.O. B a 1980, Habbe, NM U240 

DTgTgtCTIT 
P.O. Drawer OO. Alien*, NM U210 

DISTRTCT TTT 
1000 Rio Bmot Rd- A S M, NM S7410 

Sate of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Sana Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Ofctanoaa mutt ba (rem tm outer boundaries of th* aacbon 

Farm C-IW 
fUvtad 1-1-49 

upemor 
Meridian O i l i n c . J i c a r i l l a 123 C 

Unit User Towaafeip 

*•*» 
J 8 25 North 4 West 

! Well No. 

NMPM 

County 
Rio Arriba 

Actual Footage Location of WeB: 
1500 South 1812 fix* from ihe E a s t lis* 

Gramd level Hav. 
7297' FruitlandCoal 

Pool 
Basin 

DedKaied Acreage: 
320 Aaet 

1. 

2. If 

io the ajbjsct wed by colored peacd or 

to na WBU, ouuaa aeon aad eaanafy d» 

to Iba well, have ib* 1 If mora thaa oo* taut of diffetaui owamhip is 
uauuauoa, force-poouag. ate? 

• Yea Q No Ifanawer t* "yet" typa of 
If B m r u "ao" Uat the cwraen end gia rtfnujnn* wtach have acanUy 
tin* form if nerreaiaiy. 
to allowable will be 
or until a 

oa tha piai balow. 

p Bareof (bath u to waring loureet tad royalty). 

• of all owam beea eaaanodatad by« 

(Ue* leveret ade of 

lo tfaa wed uattl all iaMreaa hava baaa onnanlirtttart (by aeiaiaiiniiiaiion. umtmoon. foreed-pooung, or ahtrmims) 
auoB mere*, baa baaa approved by aa Div 

r 

i 
Not resufveyed 
Prepared)from plat 
By: David 0. Vi lven 
Dated: Oipt. 13, 1976 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby ctrtify that iht utformatum 

contained htrtm in out ond complttt lo iht 
bom of my BurmUdtt and btlitf. 

I Sig&aure 

Peggy Bradf ie ld 
I Pnntad Nans 

Regulatory A f f a i r s 
| Posuco 

Meridian O i l I n c . 
I Company 

I Date 

/8/Z 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ ktrtby ctrtify that tkt wtU location shown 
on this plat wat piotttd from field notts cf 
actual snrttyt mad* by mt or undtr my 
tuptrrnson. and that th* tamt it trut and 
comet to tht btm of my bnowitdgt and 

btlitf. 10-20-90 

v i lev! ' - c t u n r i "*E* 

33d 660 990 U20 165* 19 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 SOO 

w a r d s 



Fvm' t -MO 

• (lu*. e-«4) U N I T E D S T A T E S S U D M , T I N D l ' \ 1 C A ™ \ 
D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R ™ S 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT A N D LOG * 
U . TYPE OF WELL: on. r—1 <;AS r y ] 

WELL 1 I WELL L i i DRY • Other 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 
. NEW tT-\ WORK 1 1 DEEP- I 1 P I X l l I 1 D1FF. I 1 

WELL & J OVER I I EN I I BACK I I EKSVR. I I O t h e r . 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

Northwest Production Corp. 
8. ADDRESS 07 OPEBATOB 

P. 0. Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance wi th any State requirement!)* 

A t aurface 1500' S, 1812' E 
A t top prod. Interval reported below 

! 
A t j total depth 

14. PEBM1T NO. DATE ISSUED 

Form approved. 
BuilRet Bureau No. 42-R35S.5. 

5. LEASE DESK; NATION AND SERIAL NO. 

J i c a r i l l a Apache 
Tribal Cont._±u3 

0. IK INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TKIHK NAME 

i ca r i 11aApache 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAMB 

{>. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

J i c a r i l l a 123 C 
9. WELL NO. 

26 
10. FIELD AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

So. Blanco P.C. 
11. SEC, T.. R., I I . , OU BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OP. AREA 

Sec. 8, T-25-N, R-4-W 
'". NMPM 

12. COUNTY OR 
PARISH 

Rio Arriba 

13. STATE 

New Mexico 
15. DATE SPUDDED 

04-27-77 

16. DATE T.D. REACHED 

05-03-77 

17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 

06-30-77 
18. ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, BT, GR, ETC.)* 

7297' GL 

19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD 

20. TOTAL DEPTH. MD A TVD 21. PLUG, BACK T.D.. MD a TVD 22. IF Ml 'LTIFLE COMPL., 
HOW MANX* 

23. INTERVALS 
DRILLED BY 

ROTARY TOOLS 
1 

CABLE TOOLS 

3850' 3839' I 0-3850' 
24. PRODCCING INTEBVAL(S), OF THIS COMPLETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)" 

* I • 3720-76 (PC) 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SDRVEY MADE 

No 
26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS Rl'N 

': IEL; CDL-GR; Temperature Survey 
27. WAS WELL CORED 

No 
28. CASING RECORD (Report all ttringt set in utell) 

CASINO SIZE WEIGHT, LB./FT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 

5 8 5/8" 24# 140' 12 1/4" 106 c f 
i 2 7/8" 6.4# 3850' 6 3/4" 203 c f 

>. 

i " 
29. LINER RECORD 

SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD) 

tubingle SS 

30. TUBING RECORD 

3702', 3706', 3753', 3758', 3766', 
3771', 3776' with 1 shot per zone 

32. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) 

3702 - 3776' 

AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

32.000# sd: 32.000 gallons wtr . 

33.* PRODVCTION 

DATB FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas l i f t , pumping—»icc and type of pump) 

Flowing 
WELL STATUS (Producing or 

Shut-in 
DATB Or TEST 

06^30-77 
HOURS TESTED 

3 
CHOSE SIZC 

3/4" 
PROD'N. FOR Oi l .—BBL. ' .AS—MCF. WATER—BBL. 
TEST PERIOD 1 1 1 

*- 1 1 1 

OAS-OIL RATIO 

FLOW. rOBINO PRESS. CASINO PRESSURE 

SI 1011 
CALCULATED O i l . — Bi l l . . t iAS—MCF. HATER—BBL. 
24-HOUR BATE I i . 

>• 1 1 249 MCF/D ADF 

OIL GRAVITY-API (CORB.) 

34. DISPOSITION OF OAS (Sold, u*td for fuel, vented, etc.) TEST WITNESSED BY 

David Howell 
35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

36. I hereby certify, that the foregoing and attached Information la complete ami correct us determined f rom all available records 

a M N E n ^ ffl ^ u ^ ^ TITLE D r i l l i n g Clerk n A TV
 J u l y 8> 1977 

"(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side) 



GIAlLUr NliW MI1XIUU 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
•IL CUNSEIWATION DIVISION ^ GQNSEH >>« 0 | V 

AZTEC UISTHICT OITICE Hi '. ,/fD

 S , 0 N 

imriY CAP mm IKHG 
GOVEIUJOU 

IIKXHIin MIIA/Of, IH1AD 
O0MI0 '*9il finu oo n™ w 1 t a " r w M r X I W 1 1 

Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Dox 2000 
l3onLa Fe, NH 07604-2000 

He Proposed MC 
Proposed DMC . 
Proposed HSI, 
Proposod SWD 
Proposed V/FX 
Proposed PHX 

Gentlemen: 

1 have examined the application dated //P* ^ 5> ^^ 

for u J j % £ « ^ / ^ ^ j f ^ r - j M ^ / 2 ? C 
/ Operator Lease & Well No. 

.and my recommendations aro as Xollov/s: 

Unit, O-T-ii 

Yours truly, 


